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Challenge, Opportunity & Achievement

Dear Parent / Carer,

Stawell West Primary School is looking forward to another great year of teaching and learning and
would like to advise you of Stawell West Primary School’s parent payment arrangements for 2021.

Stawell West Primary School makes every effort to keep the cost of items and activities to a
minimum and affordable for all parents and carers.

2021 Parent Payments are required to be paid in full on Wednesday January 27*, 2021.

Parent authorisation forms and a Camps, Sports and Excursions Fund (CSEF) application are required
to be completed on this day. Families holding a valid means-tested concession card are eligible to
apply for CSEF funding. Please provide a copy of your card for the application.

Please find attached the 2021 fee schedule for Year 6 students.

Financial Support for Families

Stawell West Primary School understands that some families may experience financial difficulty so
we offer a range of support options, including:

e the Camps, Sports and Excursions Fund
e Payment plans

For a confidential discussion about accessing these services, or if you would like to discuss
alternative payment arrangements, contact:

Cathy Nellthorp (Business Manager)
Ph: 03 5358 1661 | Email: stawell.west.ps@education.vic.gov.au

Payment Methods

e (Cash
e EftPos
e Direct deposit (please contact the school if you wish to pay via direct deposit)

Yours sincerely,

Jim O’Brien Susan Harrison
Principal School Council President



Essential Student Learning Items

Below is a list of items and activities which are essential for your child’s learning Please note that all

items listed are provided by the school.

Essential Student Learning Items

Stationary Pack

Items include:
e  1x Glue stick
e 1x Student diary
e I1x Sharpener
e  1x Pack of coloured pencils
e 4x Grey lead pencils
e 1x Pencil case
e  2x Scrap books
e  1x Pack of textas
e 1x Whiteboard
e IxRuler
e 2x Highlighters
e  1xScissors
e 1x Handwriting book
e 1x Maths grid book
e 1x Display book
e 1x Reader cover
e 4x Exercise book

Consumables for Art
Includes paper, glitter, paints and other craft supplies

Swimming Program
Includes pool entry and bus travel to and from the
pool

TOTAL

Parent Payment Charges

Essential Student Learning Items
Optional Items

Voluntary financial contribution
Year 6 Jacket deposit

Year 3-6 Camp deposit

$50

$30

$50

$130

Amount
Amount
Amount
Amount
Amount
TOTAL DUE

$130.00
$0.00
$0.00
$25.00
$50.00
$205.00



