

Stawell West Primary School

Principal: Jim O'Brien Phone: 53581661

Email: stawell.west.ps@education.vic.gov.au Website: www.stawellwestps.vic.edu.au Facebook: Stawell West Primary School

Dear Parent / Carer,

Stawell West Primary School is looking forward to another great year of teaching and learning and would like to advise you of Stawell West Primary School's parent payment arrangements for 2021.

Stawell West Primary School makes every effort to keep the cost of items and activities to a minimum and affordable for all parents and carers.

2021 Parent Payments are required to be paid in full on **Wednesday January 27th, 2021.**Parent authorisation forms and a Camps, Sports and Excursions Fund (CSEF) application are required to be completed on this day. Families holding a valid means-tested concession card are eligible to apply for CSEF funding. Please provide a copy of your card for the application.

Please find attached the 2021 fee schedule for Year 6 students.

Financial Support for Families

Stawell West Primary School understands that some families may experience financial difficulty so we offer a range of support options, including:

- the Camps, Sports and Excursions Fund
- Payment plans

For a confidential discussion about accessing these services, or if you would like to discuss alternative payment arrangements, contact:

Cathy Nellthorp (Business Manager)

Ph: 03 5358 1661 | Email: stawell.west.ps@education.vic.gov.au

Payment Methods

- Cash
- EftPos
- Direct deposit (please contact the school if you wish to pay via direct deposit)

Yours sincerely,

Jim O'BrienPrincipal

Susan Harrison

School Council President

Essential Student Learning Items

Below is a list of items and activities which are essential for your child's learning Please note that all items listed are provided by the school.

Essential Student Learning Items	Amount
Stationary Pack	\$50
Items include: 1 x Glue stick 1 x Student diary 1 x Sharpener 1 x Pack of coloured pencils 4 x Grey lead pencils 1 x Pencil case 2 x Scrap books 1 x Pack of textas 1 x Whiteboard 1 x Ruler 2 x Highlighters 1 x Scissors 1 x Handwriting book 1 x Display book 1 x Reader cover 4 x Exercise book	
Consumables for Art Includes paper, glitter, paints and other craft supplies	\$30
Swimming Program Includes pool entry and bus travel to and from the pool	\$50
TOTAL	\$130

Parent Payment Charges

Essential Student Learning Items	Amount	\$130.00
Optional Items	Amount	\$0.00
Voluntary financial contribution	Amount	\$0.00
Year 6 Jacket deposit	Amount	\$25.00
Year 3-6 Camp deposit	Amount	\$50.00
	TOTAL DUE	\$205.00